
Sunday 29Th March 2026
Pilmer woods, Crowborough 

The Richard Bartlett trial IN THE EVENT OF TIES - PLACINGS CALCULATED ON MOST 0S, THEN 1S THEN 2S ETC
 DNF - DID NOT FINISH    

Name Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 TotalTotal
1 Sam Connor ELITE A 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 10
4 Thomas Moss ELITE A 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 3 31
5 Thomas McCabe ELITE A 3 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 3 2 0 3 5 5 0 0 1 2 0 3 1 1 3 51
3 Dean Heathfield ELITE A 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 5 5 3 3 0 0 3 3 1 5 1 5 5 5 3 3 2 3 73
6 Jack Stiles ELITE A 3 3 1 0 0 2 1 2 5 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 0 1 3 2 5 3 5 0 5 3 3 5 5 3 77
2 Matthew Godden ELITE A 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 3 3 5 3 1 2 5 3 5 5 5 5 2 3 5 3 3 3 87

86 Daniel Debreo ELITE A 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 27 DAY ENTRY

7 Charles Courtney EXPERT B 3 3 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 3 3 1 3 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 5 61
8 Alex Davies EXPERT B 5 3 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 0 5 5 0 1 5 3 3 5 5 76
9 Adam Goodsell EXPERT B 5 3 2 5 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 3 5 5 0 0 3 1 5 5 5 3 81

13 Scott Wilson EXPERT B 5 3 2 3 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 1 2 3 2 5 5 3 3 93
11 Jason Pearce EXPERT B 5 3 3 0 3 3 2 2 0 0 3 2 2 0 5 2 0 0 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 3 1 3 5 5 3 5 111
12 James Williams EXPERT B 5 5 2 5 0 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 1 5 5 5 5 130
10 Julian Harvey EXPERT B NS NON STARTER

16 Martin Carter INTER C 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 5 5 1 1 3 0 2 2 0 3 1 3 3 1 1 43
18 Michael Hollyer INTER C 5 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 5 3 5 3 0 5 0 3 3 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 69
19 Richard Johnson INTER C 0 1 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 3 5 2 2 2 3 3 3 1 5 5 5 3 5 3 70
27 John-Paul Scott INTER C 1 0 2 0 3 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 72
24 Nathan Morton INTER C 5 3 0 1 3 3 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 5 5 3 5 3 0 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 76
23 Matthew McVarney INTER C 3 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 2 5 5 3 3 3 3 78
20 Tom Kemp INTER C 3 1 0 0 3 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 3 82
26 Mark Robindson INTER C 3 0 0 0 1 5 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 1 5 5 5 3 3 3 82
29 Jon Smith INTER C 5 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 2 2 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 84
28 Aaron Seamer INTER C 3 2 0 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 87
15 James Brooker INTER C 1 2 2 0 2 5 2 1 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 0 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 89
22 Samuel Kent INTER C 2 2 1 0 5 5 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 94
25 Paul Robey INTER C 3 3 0 0 3 3 2 3 3 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 5 3 3 1 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 95
21 David Kent INTER C 3 3 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 100
17 Mark Damico INTER C 5 1 1 0 5 3 3 1 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 1 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 105
14 Jack Beck INTER C 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 DNF DNF

34 Ashley Hall O 40 B D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 2 1 5 0 3 1 0 5 0 2 1 1 1 27
41 Ian Wakeford O 40 B D 0 1 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 3 5 0 5 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 35
33 Gavin Cooper O 40 B D 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 3 1 1 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 5 3 3 0 1 38
36 Mark Reason O 40 B D 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 1 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 3 3 2 1 5 3 39
40 Michael Stiles O 40 B D 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3 5 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 5 3 3 3 1 2 44
31 Neil Bowker O 40 B D 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 3 1 1 5 3 0 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 45
35 Dave Heather O 40 B D 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 3 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 3 1 58
37 Ben Smith O 40 B D 1 3 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 3 3 5 0 1 3 5 3 2 0 5 3 3 3 3 3 65
32 Richard Brush O 40 B D 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 5 5 3 1 1 0 2 3 1 5 5 5 3 5 3 66
30 Christopher Anderson O 40 B D 3 2 1 0 2 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 3 3 5 3 3 1 0 3 2 0 5 5 3 5 5 3 73
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38 Harley Stephens O 40 B D 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 3 1 2 1 5 0 5 0 1 5 5 2 5 2 DNF DNF
39 Martin Stevens O 40 B D 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 3 5 2 0 0 3 2 2 DNF DNF

45 Daniel Izard NOVICE E 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 1 0 3 5 2 0 0 3 33
47 Marcus Wright NOVICE E 1 3 2 0 3 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5 5 3 5 3 2 63
43 Greig Denyer NOVICE E 3 2 5 5 2 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 5 3 3 0 0 5 5 3 3 2 1 66
42 William Copsey NOVICE E 1 2 5 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 1 5 5 5 3 0 0 1 5 2 1 3 5 67
44 Lucas Denyer NOVICE E 3 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 5 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 1 5 5 3 5 5 5 0 0 5 5 3 3 3 2 82
46 Willow Kemp NOVICE E 0 0 1 2 3 3 0 1 2 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 3 1 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 5 5 5 3 3 5 83

62 Dave Renham O 50 R F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
59 Mick Marshall O 50 R F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
61 Niall Pugin O 50 R F 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 5 0 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 20
50 John Bird O 50 R F 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 5 3 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 26
63 John Rumbold O 50 R F 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 28
57 John Laker O 50 R F 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 2 3 1 3 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 1 32
52 Ian Cole O 50 R F 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 1 0 0 1 2 1 5 1 1 35
53 Tony Dobbs O 50 R F 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 3 0 0 5 5 1 0 0 0 38
58 Allan Lown O 50 R F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 1 1 2 40
48 Derek Baker O 50 R F 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 2 5 0 0 5 5 0 0 1 1 43
64 Marc Taylor O 50 R F 0 2 0 3 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 5 0 0 5 5 3 2 1 2 51
49 Joe Beard O 50 R F 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 5 3 5 0 0 5 5 3 3 3 1 56
55 David Griffiths O 50 R F 1 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 5 1 5 0 0 5 5 1 1 0 3 60
54 Dougie Fox O 50 R F 5 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 5 2 3 0 5 5 0 5 1 0 5 5 5 3 0 0 67
51 Oliver Cleverne O 50 R F 1 0 1 1 5 5 0 1 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 2 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5 5 3 3 2 1 69
60 Douglas Norris O 50 R F 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 DNF
56 Mike Jamieson O 50 R F NS

66 Duncan Jordan TS RED H 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 5 3 3 0 0 0 33
70 Gary Roberts TS RED H 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 5 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 37
65 Stephen Jones TS RED H 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 5 0 0 5 1 5 3 0 0 43
68 Alan Paton TS RED H 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 5 3 0 3 0 0 3 5 5 0 5 5 48
71 Mark Teal TS RED H 3 5 5 1 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 5 5 5 0 0 5 5 3 0 0 1 57
69 Roy Purves TS RED H 2 2 2 2 5 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 5 5 0 DNF
67 Andy Marlor TS RED H 0 3 0 0 5 0 1 0 5 3 0 5 5 DNF

72 Graham Baylis PRE 67 I 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 5 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 25
74 Paul Ray PRE 67 I 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 1 3 1 0 1 5 5 5 0 0 5 5 1 1 3 1 52
73 Paul Fishlock PRE 67 I 3 1 5 2 3 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 5 3 5 1 0 5 5 1 3 3 1 77
87 Joe Butcher PRE 67 I 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 5 0 0 5 5 3 0 1 1 50 DAY ENTRY
89 Jim Oppen PRE 67 I 3 2 0 1 2 5 1 1 5 5 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 1 0 1 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 1 5 5 115 DAY ENTRY

75 Edward Mowat Y EXP M 3 5 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 5 3 3 5 1 3 3 5 5 5 0 3 1 5 5 5 5 87
76 Mason Tidd Y EXP M 3 3 3 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 2 1 0 0 3 1 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 3 0 1 1 5 5 5 3 91

77 Rosy Connor Y INTER N 3 2 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 87
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88 Lucy Hopper Y INTER N 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 1 5 0 5 1 5 3 3 0 5 5 0 0 1 2 CHANGED ROUTE

84 Tommy Wakeford Y NOV O 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 2 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 27
85 Lilly Wright Y NOV O 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5 5 3 1 1 0 42
78 Arthur Connor Y NOV O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 1 1 5 5 5 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 43
79 Hector Kemp Y NOV O 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 5 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 1 0 0 46
83 Thomas Tidd Y NOV O 3 2 0 0 0 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 5 5 5 0 3 0 61
81 Alfie Scott Y NOV O 1 0 2 1 3 2 0 0 3 3 5 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 2 5 3 5 0 0 1 5 3 1 5 0 66
82 Freddie Stephens Y NOV O 3 3 2 1 3 3 5 0 3 5 2 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 5 5 0 1 3 5 5 0 0 5 5 3 3 1 2 90
80 Henry Lingham Y NOV O 5 5 0 0 0 5 3 2 5 5 5 3 5 DNF


